SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25347/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2018 in RSA No. 01/2005 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

MANIK MAJUMDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GITA RANI SAHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.104629/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING $\,$

Date: 06-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv

Mr. Pijush Kroy, Adv. Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained by the parties, in the meantime.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER