SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21697/2018 MANIK MAJUMDER & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GITA RANI SAHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv. Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv. Mr. Siddhant Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 to 6 are given four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 1, 7 & 8 could not be served as track report indicates "insufficient address", "not known" and "undelivered" respectively. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to submit fresh particulars and to take fresh steps to effect service upon aforesaid respondents within a period of four weeks'.

List the matter again on 27.11.2018.

MANOJ JAIN Registrar