ITEM NO.88

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21697/2018

MANIK MAJUMDER & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GITA RANI SAHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR Ms. Mehma Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 6 to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel for petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 26.9.2018 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos.1,7 and 8 List again on 28.1.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG