www.ecourtsindia.co

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21697/2018

MANIK MAJUMDER & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIPAK KUMAR SAHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR

Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mehma Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Name of deceased respondent No.1 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 25.3.2019 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 6 have not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance. Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 7 and 8 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG